 DEM8045C
Inductance Range: 1.5~10μH
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
• 8.3× 8.3mm Max. square, 4.5 mm Max. height.
• Magnetically shielded construction and low DC resistance.
• Suitable for large currents.
• RoHS compliant.

Inductance(1)
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max.
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max.
=10%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
ΔT=40°C
(A) Max.
1217AS-H-1R5N 1.5 ±30 7.8 9.0 9.4
1217AS-H-2R2N 2.2 ±30 10 7.1 8.7
1217AS-H-3R3N 3.3 ±30 14 5.8 6.7
1217AS-H-4R7N 4.7 ±30 18 5.0 5.8
1217AS-H-6R8N 6.8 ±30 28 3.9 4.5
1217AS-H-100M 10 ±30 40 3.2 3.8
ΔL
L
MEASUREMENT CONDITION／測定条件
FEATURES／特長